12-1
Catalogue HY11-3500/UK
Parker Hannifin GmbH & Co. KG
Hydraulic Controls Division
Kaarst, Germany
12
content12.INDD RH_22.01.08
Series Description Size Page

G1/4 BSPP external thread = 1
G1/4 BSPP internal thread = 2
SCPSD digital pressure switch Ordering examples
SCPSD-100-04-27
Pressure range 100 bar
2 switching outputs
G1/4 BSPP internal thread
M12 plug-in connector
SCPSD-60-14-27
Pressure range 60 bar
1 switching output
1 analogue output
G1/4 BSPP internal thread
M12 plug-in connector
SCPSD-004-14-17
Pressure range 4 bar
2 switching outputs
1 analogue output
G1/4 BSPP external thread
M12 plug-in connector
Connecting cable and separate plugs
Connecting cable, ready-made SCK-400-xx-xx
(open cable end)
Cable length in m
02 2 m
05 5 m
10 10 m
Plug-in connector
45 M12 cable socket; straight
55 M12 cable socket; 90° angled
56 DIN EN 175301-803 form A plug connector
(formerly DIN 43650)
Separate plugs
M12 cable socket; straight SCK-145
M12 cable socket; 90° angled SCK-155
DIN EN 175301-803 Form A plug connector
(formerly DIN 43650)
SCK-006
Accessories
PC programming kit SCSD-PRG-KIT
Fixing clamp SCSD-S27
Reducing adaptor M22x1,5 SCA-1/4-M22x1.5-ED
Reducing adaptor G1/2 BSPP SCA-1/4-ED-1/2-ED
Damping adaptor SCA-1/X-EDX-1/X-D
Flange adaptor for mechanical pressure switch SCAF-1/4-40
Ordering Codes / Accessories
12-51
Catalogue HY11-3500/UK
Parker Hannifin GmbH & Co. KG
Hydraulic Controls Division
Kaarst, Germany
Pressure Intensifier
Series SD500
12
SD500_UK.INDD RH_13.03.08
Characteristics
General
Symbol DIN 24 300
Design piston and poppet valve in body
Mounting type NG6, DIN 24 340, design A, CETOP, ISO
Ports subplate
Mounting position as desired
Ambient temp. [°C] max. 50
Weight [kg] 3.0 kg
Hydraulic
Max. operating pressure
Port A
Port P, B, T
[bar]
[bar]
500,
125 (ratio 1:4), 250 (ratio 1:2)
Press. fluid temp. [°C] + 10°C...+70